Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefan Dengler	08/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bernward Mahner
Street Address:	Landsberger Str. 51
City:	Gilching
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82205

Name:	Stefan Dengler
Street Address:	Mauswiesenweg 10
City:	Calw-Stammheim
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-75365

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09927336

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-232-6500 Email: bshaw@hselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian B. Shaw

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85934.000059

PATENT

500739503 **REEL: 022022 FRAME: 0473**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian B. Shaw
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022022 FRAME: 0474

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNOR:

Stefan Dengler, residing at Mauswiesenweg 10, D-75365 Calw-Stammheim, Germany

HEREBY ASSIGN to the ASSIGNEE:

Bernward Mähner, residing at Landsberger Str. 51, 82205 Gilching, Germany,

(an individual) 50% (fifty percent), RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE to the invention, including any and all improvements, disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 6,615,650 entitled:

Method and Apparatus for Testing Tires

including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or other legal protections, including communicating any relevant information, delivering any relevant documents, signing any lawful and relevant papers, and, testifying in any legal proceedings.

Dated: 02. Aug. 200

Stefan DENGVER

Witness

Signature 02 - Mig - Le

Witness

Print Name

PATENT REEL: 022022 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 12/23/2008